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Health Plans 
Felix Aguilar, MD, MPH, MHCM 
Quality Medical Director Quality Improvement  
Health Services  
LA Care  
felixagu@lacare.org  
 
Claire De Castro, MPH 
Clinical Policy and Programs Division 
CalPERS 
Claire.DeCastro@calpers.ca.gov  
  
 

Nikole DeVries 
 

, 
 

MBA, RN, FACHE, CPHQ 
 

 
  

Senior Director, Care Continuum Transformation  
 

Inland Empire Health Plan    
Nikole.DeVries@iehp.org 

Aparna Kollipara 
Principal Program Manager, Payment Innovation 
Blue Shield 
Aparna.Kollipara@blueshieldca.com 
 
Tory Robinson 
Director, Clinical Quality 
Blue Shield 
Tory.Robinson@blueshieldca.com 

Cary B Shames, DO, CHCQM, FABQAURP 
VP, Chief Medical Officer 
Chief Health Equity Officer 
Sharp Health Plan 
Cary.Shames@sharp.com  
 
Barb Wentworth, Ph.D. 
Program Manager, Quality Improvement  
HealthNet 
Barbara.Wentworth@healthnet.com   
 
Hospital Systems 
Maureen Archambault RN, MBA, HRM, CPHRM, 
FASHRM 
Chief Quality and Risk Officer 

Community Memorial Healthcare  
marchambault@cmhshealth.org   
 
Holly Hessel-Altman RN, BSN, MS, CPHQ 
Vice President, Quality/Patient Safety 
California Region 
CommonSpirit Health 
holly.hessel-altman@commonspirit.org 
 
Apurva Shah, MPH, MBBS 
System Director of Clinical Outcomes and 
Performance Improvement 
Adventist Health  
shahaa@ah.org  
 
Victoria Valencia 
Vice President Data Analytics 
California Hospital Association 
vvalencia@calhospital.org 
 
Kevin Worth, RN, PHN, MS, CNS, CPHQ, CPPS 
Executive Director, Risk Management,  
Patient Safety and Person and Family Centered Care 
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan & Hospitals 
Northern California 
Kevin.Worth@kp.org  
 
Non Profit 
Tracy Fisk 
Program Manager 
Cal Healthcare Compare 
tfisk@convergencehealth.org 
 
Natalie Graves 
Improvement Advisor 
Cal Healthcare Compare 
ngraves@convergencehealth.org  
 
Scott Masten 
Vice President of Measurement Science and Data 
Analytics (HQI) & Assistant Professor (AIU) 
Hospital Quality Institute 
smasten@hqinstitute.org  
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AJ Rolle, MPH 
Senior Program Manager  
Program Director, Cal HQ 
Cal Healthcare Compare 
ajrolle@convergencehealth.org 
 
Alex Stack, MPH 
Director, Programs & Strategic Initiatives 
Cal Healthcare Compare 
astack@convergencehealth.org  
 
Bruce Spurlock, MD 
Executive Director  
Cal Healthcare Compare  
Bspurlock@convergencehealth.org  
 
Patient/Consumer 
Libby Hoy 
Chief Executive Officer 
PFCC Partners  
libby@pfccpartners.com  
 
Lawrence LaMotte 
Patient Advisor 
California Chronic Care Coalition 
llamotte6394@gmail.com  
 
Purchasers 
David R. Campa, MD, MPH  
Senior Medical Director, Quality and Equity | Health 
Equity and Quality Transformation (EQT) Division 
David.Campa@covered.ca.gov 
 
Joy Dionisio, MPH  
Senior Equity and Quality Improvement Specialist 
Health Equity and Quality Transformation (EQT) 
Covered CA 
Joy.Dionisio@covered.ca.gov 
 
Antonio (Tony) Linares, MD 
Medical Consultant  
CalPERS Clinical Policy and Programs Division 
antonio.linares@calpers.ca.gov 

 
Lindsay Peterson 
Senior Manager, Care Transformation 
California Quality Collaborative  
lpetersen@pbgh.org 
(Crystal Eubanks serving as backup to Lindsay Jan – 
April 2026) 
 
Taylor Priestley (ad hoc basis) 
Director 
Health Equity and Quality Transformation (EQT)  
Covered CA 
Taylor.Priestley@covered.ca.gov  
 
Monica Soni, MD (ad hoc basis) 
Chief Medical Officer 
Health Equity and Quality Transformation (EQT)  
Covered CA 
S.Monica.Soni@covered.ca.gov 
 
QIO 
Christine Bailey MSN, RN, CSSGB 
Senior Executive Director 
Health Services Advisory Group 
cbailey@hsag.com  
 
Jennifer Wieckowski, MSG 
Senior Executive Director 
Health Services Advisory Group 
jwieckowski@hsag.com 
 
State Agencies 
Margareta Brandt 
Assistant Deputy Director, Office of Health Care 
Affordability 
California Department of Health Care Access and 
Information 
Margareta.Brandt@hcai.ca.gov 
 
Jeff Norris, MD 
Value-Based Payment Branch Chief 
California Department of Health Care Services 
(DHCS) 
Jeff.norris@dhcs.ca.gov  
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Subject Matter Expert (SME) 
Helen Macfie, Pharm.D., IHI Fellow, FABC 
Faculty, Institute for Healthcare Improvement 
Coach, I-PASS Patient Safety Institute 
Champion, Patients for Patient Safety US 
Executive Consultant, Healthcare Performance 
Improvement 
Prior Chief Transformation Officer, MemorialCare 
Health System (CA) 
Hmacfie1@gmail.com  
 
_________________________________ 
Other Contributors 
Jack Jordan 
Principal Researcher, Health Division 
AIR 
jjordan@air.org 
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